A world that lasts forever
Stainless
Steel
Wire
Rod
The Mill
ASR Rod Mill is located in Sheffield, a short distance from the Melting Shop where
billet feedstock is produced for our wire rod production. The ASR manufacturing

10.0 to 27 mm 980 mm 1320 mm
Coil weight 750 kg to 1000 kg (grade dependent)
Tolerances Size and Weight
Wire Rod Grades and Properties
International Steel Designations Outokumpu Typical Composition
% By Weight
Outokumpu
Steel Name
ASR
Code EN ASTM JIS UNS Other ISO C N Cr Ni Mo Others
Au
st
en
it
ic
4310 302XA 1.4310 301 SUS 301 S30100   - 4310-301-00-I 0.055   - 17.30 7.50   -   -
4310 302XD 1.4310 302S SUS 302 S30200   -   - 0.055   - 17.80 8.10   -   -
4310 302XB 1.4310 302H SUS 302 S30200   -   - 0.075   - 17.50 8.20   -   -
4301
304UE 1.4301 304 SUS 304 S30400   - 4301-304-00-I 0.055   - 18.20 9.10   -   -
304XG 1.4301 304 SUS 304 S30400   - 4301-304-00-I 0.050   - 18.20 8.20   -   -
304XY 1.4301 304 SUS 304 S30400   - 4301-304-00-I 0.065   - 18.30 8.30   -   -
4307
304UF 1.4307 304L SUS304L S30403   - 4307-304-03-I 0.020   - 18.10 8.10   -   -
304XR 1.4307 304L SUS304L S30403   - 4307-304-03-I 0.020   - 18.20 9.20   -   -
304UA 1.4307 304L SUS304L S30403 304 PRODEC® 4307-304-03-I 0.020   - 18.10 8.10   -   -
304XW 1.4307 304L SUS304L S30403 304 PRODEC® 4307-304-03-I 0.020   - 18.20 9.10   -   -
4311 304XZ 1.4311 304LN SUS 304LN S30453   - 4311-304-53-I 0.025 0.14 17.80 8.60   -   -
4305
303XI 1.4305 303 SUS 303 S30300 303 PRODEC® 4305-303-00-I 0.040   - 17.20 8.70   - 0.30 S
303XJ 1.4305 303 SUS 303 S30300 303 PRODEC® 4305-303-00-I 0.050   - 17.20 8.10   - 0.30 S
4303 305XB 1.4303 305 SUS 305 S30500   - 4303-305-00-I 0.035   - 18.50 11.60   -   -
4306 304UD 1.4306 304L SUS 304L S30403   - 4306-304-03-I 0.015   - 18.50 10.10   -   -
4567
399XB 1.4567 304Cu SUS XM7 S30433   - 4567-304-98-X 0.010   - 17.70 9.60   - 3.15 Cu
399XE 1.4567 304Cu SUS XM7 S30430   - 4567-304-98-X 0.010   - 17.70 9.60   - 3.40 Cu
399XG 1.4567 304Cu SUS XM7 S30430   - 4567-304-98-X 0.010   - 17.30 8.60   - 3.60 Cu
4401 316XC 1.4401 316 SUS 316 S31600   - 4401-316-00-I 0.045   - 17.60 10.60 2.05   -
4404
316UK 1.4404 316L SUS316L S31603   - 4404-316-03-I 0.020   - 16.80 11.10 2.05   -
316UL 1.4404 316L SUS316L S31603   - 4404-316-03-I 0.015   - 17.20 12.10 2.10   -
316UM 1.4404 316L SUS316L S31603   - 4404-316-03-I 0.020   - 16.80 10.20 2.05   -
316XM 1.4404 316L SUS316L S31603 316 PRODEC® 4404-316-03-I 0.020   - 16.80 11.10 2.05   -
316XX 1.4404 316L SUS316L S31603 316 PRODEC® 4404-316-03-I 0.020   - 16.80 10.10 2.05   -
4436 316XL 1.4436 316 SUS 316 S31600   - 4436-316-00-I 0.040   - 17.30 11.10 2.60   -
4406 316UA 1.4406 316LN SUS 316LN S31653   - 4406-316-53-I 0.020 0.14 17.30 10.10 2.10   -
4429 316UB 1.4429 316LN SUS 316LN S31653   - 4429-316-53-I 0.020 0.14 16.70 11.10 2.60   -
4435   - 1.4435 316L SUS 316L S31603   - 4435-316-91-I 0.020   - 17.30 12.60 2.60   -
4438 317XA 1.4438 317L SUS 317L S31703   - 4438-317-03-I 0.020   - 18.70 13.20 3.60   -
4571
320XA 1.4571 316Ti SUS 316Ti S31635   - 4571-316-35-I 0.040   - 16.60 11.20 2.05 Ti
320XD 1.4571 316Ti SUS 316Ti   -   - 4571-316-35-I 0.010   - 16.80 10.80 2.10 Ti
4578 316XW 1.4578 316Cu   -   -   -   - 0.015   - 16.80 10.80 2.05 3.20 Cu
4539 904XA 1.4539 904L SUS 890L N08904   - 4539-089-04-I 0.010   - 19.90 24.20 4.30 1.50 Cu
254 SMO® 254XA 1.4547   -   - S31254   - 4547-312-54-I 0.010 0.20 20.10 18.10 6.10 0.50 Cu
4541 321XF 1.4541 321 SUS 321   -   -   - 0.015   - 17.30 9.10   - Ti
H
ea
t
an
d
C
re
ep
4948
304UE 1.4948 304H SUS 304 S30409   - 4948-304-09-I 0.055   - 18.20 9.10   -   -
304XG 1.4948 304H SUS 304 S30409   - 4948-304-09-I 0.050   - 18.20 8.20   -   -
304XY 1.4948 304H SUS 304 S30409   - 4948-304-09-I 0.065   - 18.30 8.30   -   -
4878 321XB 1.4878 321H SUS321 S32100   - 4541-321-00-I 0.045   - 17.20 9.10   - Ti
4550 347XA 1.4550 347H SUS 347 S34709   - 4550-347-00-i 0.045   - 17.30 9.10   - Nb
153 MATM   - 1.4818   -   - S30415   - 4818-304-15-E 0.050 0.15 18.50 9.50   - 1.3Si, Ce
4833   - 1.4833 309S SUS 309 S30908   - 4833-309-08-I 0.050   - 22.30 12.60   -   -
4828   - 1.4828   -   -   -   - 4828-305-09-I 0.050   - 19.20 11.10   - 1.7 Si
253 MA® 253XA 1.4835   -   - S30815   - 4835-308-15-U 0.080 0.17 20.80 10.40   - 1.6Si, Ce
4845 310XC 1.4845 310S SUS 310S S31008   - 4845-310-08-E 0.045   - 24.70 19.20   -   -
4841 314XB 1.4841 314 SUH310 S31400   - 4841-314-00-I 0.020   - 24.30 20.30   - 2.2 Si
  - 314XC   - 314 SUH310 S31400   - 4841-314-00-I 0.035   - 23.20 19.10   - 2.2 Si
4886 330XA 1.4886 330   - N08330   -   - 0.040   - 18.30 34.50   - 1.2 Si
4

2304 234XB 1.4362 2304   - S32304   - 4362-323-04-I 0.020 0.13 22.20 4.80   -   -
LDX 2404® 240XA 1.4662   -   -   -   -   - 0.020 0.27 24.10 3.60 1.60 3.0 Mn
2205 329XA 1.4462 2205 SUS 329J3L S32205 F51 4462-318-03-I 0.020 0.18 22.50 5.40 3.20   -
2507 257XA 1.4410 2507   - S32750 F53 4410-327-50-E 0.015 0.28 25.10 6.60 3.80   -
4501 257XZ 1.4501   -   - S32760 F55 4501-327-60-I 0.015 0.28 25.30 6.90 3.50 W, Cu
W
el
di
ng
4313
134XA 1.4313 13-4   - S41086 AWS ER410NiMo   - 0.010   - 12.30 4.70   -   -
134XB 1.4313 13-4   - S41086 AWS ER410NiMo   - 0.015   - 12.20 4.30   -   -
4370
307XA 1.4370   -   -   -   -   - 0.070   - 18.00 7.70   - 6.9 Mn
307XD 1.4370   -   -   - AWS ER307   - 0.075   - 18.70 8.10   - 7.0 Mn
4316 308XD 1.4316 308L   - S30883 AWS ER308L   - 0.015   - 19.70 9.70   - 0.40 Si
4316 308XJ 1.4316 308L   - S30888 AWS ER308LSi   - 0.015   - 19.90 10.70   - 0.80 Si
4332 309XC 1.4332 309L   - S30983 AWS ER309   - 0.015   - 23.40 13.70   - 0.40 Si
4332 309XA 1.4332 309L   - S30988 AWS ER309LSi   - 0.015   - 23.30 13.90   - 0.80 Si
4829 309XE 1.4829   -   -   -   -   - 0.095   - 22.70 11.10   - 1.0 Si
4432 316XE 1.4432   -   - S31683 AWS ER316L   - 0.015   - 18.30 12.20 2.20 0.40 Si
4430 316XG 1.4430   -   - S31688 AWS ER316LSi   - 0.015   - 18.50 12.20 2.60 0.80 Si
4576 318XB 1.4576   -   -   - AWS ER318   - 0.030   - 19.40 11.60 2.60 0.8 Si; Nb